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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2004/04
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 24th February 2004

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-474-2843 indicated by the reference number, before 24th
February 2004. All submissions should include:

—  the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

10

Part Appn. *Category

Tariff Name and Address 11 Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
2106.90.99 Dietary supplements, viz: rejuvenx, reduce XS, learning factors and Pacific Health & Fitness 99 999946K A

xenoclear C/- Pengellys Customs

PO Box 53100
AUCKLAND AIRPORT'

7309.00.00 CURRENT APPROVAL: 99 420370E \%

Packaged expansion systems equipment and ancillary equipment peculiar

thereto
4016.99.99) REQUESTED APPROVAL: Energy Products 99 999945A \Y%
7309.00.00)  Packaged expansion systems equipment and ancillary equipment peculiar PO Box 1316
7310.20.01) thereto, including replaceable expansion bags HAMILTON
84.21 Filters, oil air or fuel suited for use on internal combustion engines, viz: Transmission and Diesels Ltd 99 999948F A

The following additions: C/- PO Box 73073

Model O/E Number Application AUCKLAND

FSA C1513 FUEL

FSA C8019 FUEL

FSA C8041 OIL

FSA FA3009 AIR

FSA FA3014 AIR

FSA FA3023 AIR

FSA FA3024 AIR

FSA FA3026 AIR

FSA FA3045 AIR

FSA FA3048 AIR

FSA FA3054 AIR

FSA FA3055 AIR

FSA FA3056 AIR

FSA FA3067 AIR

FSA FA3089 AIR

FSA FA3115 AIR

FSA FA3120 AIR

FSA FA3122 AIR

FSA FA3124 AIR

FSA FA3147 AIR

FSA FA3165 AIR

FSA FA3171 AIR

FSA FA3172 AIR

FSA FA3173 AIR

FSA FA3174 AIR

FSA FA3175 AIR

FSA FA3177 AIR

FSA FA3180 AIR

FSA FA3182 AIR

FSA FA3183 AIR

FSA FA3194 AIR

FSA FA3211 AIR

FSA FA3215 AIR

FSA FA3218 AIR

FSA FA3221 AIR

FSA FA3248 AIR

FSA FA3280 AIR

FSA FA3299 AIR

FSA FA3365 AIR

FSA FA3454 AIR

FSA FA3491 AIR

FSA FA3496 AIR

FSA FA3600 AIR

FSA FA3601 AIR

FSA FA3602 AIR

FSA FA3608 AIR

FSA FA3619 AIR

FSA FA3620 AIR

FSA FA3621 AIR

FSA FA3623 AIR

FSA FA3625 AIR

FSA FA3626 AIR
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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 2004/04 — continued
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Tariff
Item

Description of Goods

Name and Address

of Applicant
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FSA
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FSA
FSA
FSA
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FSA
FSA
FSA
FSA
FSA
FSA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
SAKURA
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SAKURA
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FA3632
FA3633
FA3698
FA3705
FA3707
FA3707
FA3708
FC1004
FC1005
FC1008
FC1031
FC1107
FC5708
FC8002-1
FC9800
FF2050
FF2052
FF2054
FF2055
FF2057
FF2060
FF2061
FF2070
FF2163
FF2188
FF2199
FF2201
FF2219
FF2220
FF2221
FO1003
FO1020
FO1021
FO1033
FO1037
FO1038
FO1058
FO1059
FO1064
FO1082
01307
01511
A1039
A1047
A1053
All16
Al1136
Al1139
Al142
A1207
A1207
A1409
Al416
A1504
A1510
Al514
Al612
Al1621
A1630
A1632
Al634
Al1713
Al715
A1717
A1725
Al1726
A1728
A1730
Al811
Al1811
A1818
A1832
A1850
A1906
A1908
A1921
A1940
A2002
A2308
A2309
A2412
A2414
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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 2004/04 — continued

No. 10

Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address 11 Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
SAKURA A2605 AIR
SAKURA A2802 AIR
SAKURA A2807 AIR
SAKURA A2902 AIR
SAKURA A2908 AIR
SAKURA A2909 AIR
SAKURA A3001 AIR
SAKURA A4901 AIR
SAKURA A5014 AIR
SAKURA A6506 AIR
SAKURA A6815 AIR
SAKURA A6816 AIR
SAKURA C1535 OIL
SAKURA C1701 OIL
SAKURA C1711 OIL
SAKURA C1805 OIL
SAKURA C1809 OIL
SAKURA C8002 OIL
SAKURA C8019 FUEL
SAKURA C8029 OIL
SAKURA C8030 OIL
SAKURA C8038 OIL
SAKURA FC1004 FUEL
SAKURA FC1005 FUEL
SAKURA FC5708 FUEL
SAKURA FO1071 OIL
8479.89.00 Fish farming re-circulation system (and parts thereof), irrespective of Tariff Australasian International 99 999947TH CE
classification, comprising the following major components: PO Box 73111
Electrical control panel AUCKLAND AIRPORT
Main power switch board
7 water re-circulation propellor pumps
32 oxygen turbo mixers (excluding concrete housing)
Oxygen dosing panels
2 drum filters — 50 micron with auto backwashing
3 turbo aeration bioreactors and aeration blowers
2 de-nitrification reactors, including biomedia
Trickling filter system with low pressure pump for CO, de-gassing
8 UV systems each with 20 lamps of 55 watts
Controlled robotic feeding system with observation walkway
64 emergency oxygeneration diffusers
Auto pH regulation system
*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
™M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
A\ - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of January 2004.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 04) 2004

1, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 2008.70.09 Nectarine pulp Free Free 99 999881A 11/03
\Y% 3402.13.00 Lutensol ON types Free Free 99 999883H 11/03
A 7317.00.09 Polystyrene washer topped nails, of a type suitable for use in securing polystyrene Free Free 99 999887L  11/03
cladding
A 7326.90.09 Steel components of multi-rail safety system, viz: gliders, vertical and horizontal ~ Free Free 99 999884F  11/03
rail sections and installation brackets
A 8479.89.00 Static safety line, being a horizontal cable and gliding anchorage system Free Free 99 999882K  11/03
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1T Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
X 5111.11.08 96% wool, 4% lycra — 3000m* Free Free 99 999896K  11/03  7/04
5111.19.00 100% wool — 1000m?
5111.19.00 100% wool — 8000m”
5111.30.08 50% wool, 30% polyester — 2000m>
5111.30.08 60% viscose, 40% wool — 2500m*
5111.30.08 70% wool, 30% polyester — 2500m>
5111.30.08 70% wool, 20% nylon, 10% cashmere — 8000m>
5111.30.08 76% wool, 22% nylon, 2% lycra — 1000m”
5111.30.08 80% wool, 15% polyester, 5% AF — 500m>
5515.13.29 55% polyester, 45% wool — 3000m?
M 5111.30.08 Woven fabric containing wool, viz: T5125/Celidon, 80% wool, Free Free 99 999898F  11/03 7/04
20% polyamide — 4000m*
M Chapter 60 Knitted fabrics, viz: Free Free 99 999895A  11/03  10/04
70% wool, 25% polyamide, 5% other fibres — 1500m’
61% polyester, 33% rayon, 6% spandex — 2500m’
M 6004.10.17 92% acetate, 8% elastane knitted fabric, imported on import entry 44273286, Free Free 99 999925G  12/03  11/04
total 831 metres
X 7607.20.00 Printed 12-15 micron aluminium foil laminated to heat seal lacquer coated Free Free 99 999150G  7/02 6/04
polyester film, of reel widths 362mm
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1T Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
3402.13.00 Lutensol ... 110 . . . 460486F
FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.

5704.90 Car mats 999886B
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2004/04 — continued

Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
A\ - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, and declined applications for concessions as listed in the
Fourth Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of January 2004. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Extract from New Zealand Gazette, 29 January 2004, No. 9, page 171

New Zealand Customs Service

Customs and Excise Act 1996

Notification of the Making of Rules

Pursuant to section 288 (6) of the Customs and Excise Act
1996, notification is hereby given of the making of the Rules
set out in the Schedule hereto, which Rules shall come into
force on 1 March 2004.

Schedule

Customs (Import Entry) Amendment Rules 2004
(CR 1D/2004).

Customs (Export Entry) Amendment Rules 2004
(CR 1E/2004).

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of January 2004.
ROBIN DARE, Chief Executive.

PUBLISHED BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS

PRINTED BY WICKLIFFE LIMITED

Notice Under Section 288 (7) of the Act
Copies of these Rules are available for inspection in:
The Customhouse, 50 Anzac Avenue, Auckland City.

The Customhouse, 6 Orchard Road, Christchurch Airport,
Christchurch.

The Customhouse, 32 Portsmouth Drive, Dunedin.
The Customhouse, 17-21 Whitmore Street, Wellington.

Copies of these Rules may be purchased from the Information
Delivery Unit, New Zealand Customs Service, Private Bag
1928, Dunedin.

20574

THE DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS )’\;:ﬁ:;

ISSN 0111-5650
Price $3.10 (inc. G.S.T.)

Te Tari Taiwhenua



