

New Zealand Gazette

CUSTOMS EDITION

WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 3 FEBRUARY 2004

TARIFF CONCESSION NOTICES

(INCLUDING OTHER NOTICES UNDER THE TARIFF ACT 1988, THE DUMPING AND COUNTERVAILING DUTIES ACT 1988 AND THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 1996)

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2004/04

Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 24th February 2004

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-474-2843 indicated by the reference number, before 24th February 2004. All submissions should include:
 - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
 - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers should include:

 - the range of alternative goods made locally; the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);

- present and potential output; details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

2106.90.99	Dietary supp xenoclear	lements, viz: rejuvenx, re					
	Dietary supplements, viz: rejuvenx, reduce XS, learning factors and xenoclear		Pacific Health & Fitness C/- Pengellys Customs PO Box 53100 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	999946K	A	
7309.00.00		APPROVAL: pansion systems equipme	ent and ancillary equipment peculiar		99	420370E	V
4016.99.99) 7309.00.00) 7310.20.01)	Packaged expansion systems equipment and ancillary equipment peculiar 1		Energy Products PO Box 1316 HAMILTON	99	999945A	V	
84.21	Filters, oil ai The followin		internal combustion engines, viz: Application	Transmission and Diesels Ltd C/- PO Box 73073 AUCKLAND	99	999948F	A
	FSA	C1513	FUEL				
	FSA	C8019	FUEL				
	FSA	C8041	OIL				
	FSA	FA3009	AIR				
	FSA	FA3014	AIR				
	FSA FSA	FA3023 FA3024	AIR AIR				
	FSA FSA	FA3024 FA3026	AIR				
	FSA	FA3020 FA3045	AIR				
	FSA	FA3048	AIR				
	FSA	FA3054	AIR				
	FSA	FA3055	AIR				
	FSA	FA3056	AIR				
	FSA	FA3067	AIR				
	FSA FSA	FA3089	AIR				
	FSA FSA	FA3115 FA3120	AIR AIR				
	FSA	FA3120 FA3122	AIR				
	FSA	FA3124	AIR				
	FSA	FA3147	AIR				
	FSA	FA3165	AIR				
	FSA	FA3171	AIR				
	FSA FSA	FA3172	AIR				
	FSA FSA	FA3173 FA3174	AIR AIR				
	FSA	FA3174 FA3175	AIR				
	FSA	FA3177	AIR				
	FSA	FA3180	AIR				
	FSA	FA3182	AIR				
	FSA	FA3183	AIR				
	FSA	FA3194	AIR				
	FSA FSA	FA3211 FA3215	AIR AIR				
	FSA	FA3218	AIR				
	FSA	FA3221	AIR				
	FSA	FA3248	AIR				
	FSA	FA3280	AIR				
	FSA	FA3299	AIR				
	FSA	FA3365	AIR				
	FSA	FA3454	AIR				
	FSA FSA	FA3491 FA3496	AIR AIR				
	FSA	FA3490 FA3600	AIR				
	FSA	FA3601	AIR				
	FSA	FA3602	AIR				
	FSA	FA3608	AIR				
		FA3619	AIR				
	FSA						
	FSA	FA3620	AIR				
	FSA FSA	FA3620 FA3621	AIR				
	FSA FSA FSA	FA3620 FA3621 FA3623	AIR AIR				
	FSA FSA	FA3620 FA3621	AIR				

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 2004/04 – continued

Tariff Item	Description of O	Goods		Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
	-			**			**
	FSA FSA	FA3632 FA3633	AIR AIR				
	FSA	FA3698	AIR				
	FSA	FA3705	AIR				
	FSA	FA3707	AIR				
	FSA FSA	FA3707 FA3708	AIR				
	FSA	FC1004	AIR FUEL				
	FSA	FC1005	FUEL				
	FSA	FC1008	FUEL				
	FSA	FC1031	FUEL				
	FSA FSA	FC1107 FC5708	FUEL FUEL				
	FSA	FC8002-1	FUEL				
	FSA	FC9800	FUEL				
	FSA	FF2050	FUEL				
	FSA	FF2052	FUEL				
	FSA FSA	FF2054 FF2055	FUEL FUEL				
	FSA	FF2057	FUEL				
	FSA	FF2060	FUEL				
	FSA	FF2061	FUEL				
	FSA	FF2070	FUEL				
	FSA FSA	FF2163 FF2188	FUEL FUEL				
	FSA	FF2199	FUEL				
	FSA	FF2201	FUEL				
	FSA	FF2219	FUEL				
	FSA	FF2220	FUEL				
	FSA FSA	FF2221 FO1003	FUEL OIL				
	FSA FSA	FO1003 FO1020	OIL				
	FSA	FO1021	OIL				
	FSA	FO1033	OIL				
	FSA	FO1037	OIL				
	FSA	FO1038	OIL OIL				
	FSA FSA	FO1058 FO1059	OIL				
	FSA	FO1064	OIL				
	FSA	FO1082	OIL				
	FSA	O1307	OIL				
	FSA	O1511	OIL				
	SAKURA SAKURA	A1039 A1047	AIR AIR				
	SAKURA	A1053	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1116	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1136	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1139	AIR AIR				
	SAKURA SAKURA	A1142 A1207	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1207	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1409	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1416	AIR				
	SAKURA SAKURA	A1504 A1510	AIR AIR				
	SAKURA	A1510 A1514	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1612	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1621	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1630	AIR				
	SAKURA SAKURA	A1632 A1634	AIR AIR				
	SAKURA	A1713	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1715	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1717	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1725	AIR				
	SAKURA SAKURA	A1726 A1728	AIR AIR				
	SAKURA	A1730	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1811	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1811	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1818	AIR				
	SAKURA SAKURA	A1832 A1850	AIR AIR				
	SAKURA	A1850 A1906	AIR AIR				
	SAKURA	A1908	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1921	AIR				
	SAKURA	A1940	AIR				
	SAKURA	A2002	AIR				
	SAKURA	A2308	AIR				
	SAKURA SAKURA	A2309 A2412	AIR AIR				
		1 144 1 1 1 44	4 1111				

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 2004/04 – continued

Tariff Item	Description of	Goods		Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
8479.89.00	classification, of Electrical control Main power sw 7 water re-circum 32 oxygen turb Oxygen dosing 2 drum filters - 3 turbo aeration 2 de-nitrification Trickling filter 8 UV systems Controlled rob	comprising the follow rol panel witch board ulation propellor pum to mixers (excluding a panels – 50 micron with auton bioreactors and aera on reactors, including system with 20 lamps o otic feeding system woxygeneration diffuse	backwashing tition blowers biomedia surre pump for CO ₂ de-gassing f55 watts ith observation walkway	riff Australasian International PO Box 73111 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	999947Н	CE
* Category	y of Application:	A - CE - IM - MS - RUC - S - SS - V - W - + -	General Approval Capital Equipment Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability Manufacturers' Samples Revocation of Unused Concession Shortfall Special Situation Variation of Existing Concession Withdrawal of Concession Denotes amendment or addition	to Supply			

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of January 2004.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.

Tariff Act 1988

5704.90

Car mats

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 04) 2004

- I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

 (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe
- Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

		FIRST SCHEDULE Concessions Approved						
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	2	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effectiv From	ve To
	Ttem	Description of Goods	TTOTTIME	1101.	iter.	110.	110111	10
	2008.70.09	Nectarine pulp	Free	Free	99		11/03	
	3402.13.00	Lutensol ON types	Free	Free	99	999883H	11/03	
	7317.00.09	Polystyrene washer topped nails, of a type suitable for use in securing polystyrene cladding	Free	Free	99	999887L	11/03	
	7326.90.09	Steel components of multi-rail safety system, viz: gliders, vertical and horizontal	Free	Free	99	999884F	11/03	
	8479.89.00	rail sections and installation brackets Static safety line, being a horizontal cable and gliding anchorage system	Free	Free	99	999882K	11/03	
		SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes	s and Conc	litions				
					Part			
	Tariff		Rates of		II	Ref.	Effectiv	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
_	5111 11 00	0.00/ 1.40/1 2000 2				000006***	11/02	5 10 :
	5111.11.08	96% wool, 4% lycra – 3000m ²	Free	Free	99	999896K	11/03	7/04
	5111.19.00	100% wool – 1000m ² 100% wool – 8000m ²						
	5111.19.00	50% wool, 30% polyester – 2000m ²						
	5111.30.08 5111.30.08	60% viscose, 40% wool – 2500m ²						
	5111.30.08	70% wool, 30% polyester – 2500m ²						
	5111.30.08	70% wool, 20% nylon, 10% cashmere – 8000m ²						
	5111.30.08	76% wool, 22% nylon, 2% lycra – 1000m ²						
	5111.30.08	80% wool, 15% polyester, 5% AF – 500m ²						
	5515.13.29	55% polyester, 45% wool – 3000m ²		г.	00	0000000	11/02	7/04
	5111.30.08	Woven fabric containing wool, viz: T5125/Celidon, 80% wool,	Free	Free	99	999898F	11/03	7/04
		20% polyamide – 4000m ²						40.00
	Chapter 60	Knitted fabrics, viz:	Free	Free	99	999895A	11/03	10/04
		70% wool, 25% polyamide, 5% other fibres – 1500m ²						
		61% polyester, 33% rayon, 6% spandex – 2500m ²	_	_				
	6004.10.17	92% acetate, 8% elastane knitted fabric, imported on import entry 44273286,	Free	Free	99	999925G	12/03	11/04
	7607.20.00	total 831 metres	F	Е	00	0001500	7/02	C/0.4
	7607.20.00	Printed 12-15 micron aluminium foil laminated to heat seal lacquer coated polyester film, of reel widths 362mm	Free	Free	99	999150G	7/02	6/04
		THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn						
					Part			
	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	II	Ref.	Effectiv	ve
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal		Ref.	No.	From	To
	2402 12 00	T / 1 110				4604065		
	3402.13.00	Lutensol 110	••			460486F	••	
		FOURTH SCHEDULE Applications for Concessions Declined	d					
	Tariff					Ref.		
	Item	Description of Goods				No.		

999886B

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2004/04 – continued

A CE GT IM General Approval Capital Equipment Goods in Transit Category of Approval:

Inputs to Manufacturing - Inability to Supply

Manufacturers' Samples Revocation of Unused Concession

MS RUC S SS V Shortfall
Special Situation
Variation of Existing Concession
Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, and declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of January 2004.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.

New Zealand Customs Service

Customs and Excise Act 1996

Notification of the Making of Rules

Pursuant to section 288 (6) of the Customs and Excise Act 1996, notification is hereby given of the making of the Rules set out in the Schedule hereto, which Rules shall come into force on 1 March 2004.

Schedule

Customs (Import Entry) Amendment Rules 2004 (CR 1D/2004).

Customs (Export Entry) Amendment Rules 2004 (CR 1E/2004).

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of January 2004. ROBIN DARE, Chief Executive.

Notice Under Section 288 (7) of the Act

Copies of these Rules are available for inspection in:

The Customhouse, 50 Anzac Avenue, Auckland City.

The Customhouse, 6 Orchard Road, Christchurch Airport, Christchurch.

The Customhouse, 32 Portsmouth Drive, Dunedin.

The Customhouse, 17-21 Whitmore Street, Wellington.

Copies of these Rules may be purchased from the Information Delivery Unit, New Zealand Customs Service, Private Bag 1928, Dunedin.

go574

